
OFFICE OF THE REGULATED MARKET 

COMMITTEE, KHARIAR ROAD 
At/Po Khariar Road , Dist- Nuapada, PIN-766104 

E-mail- rmckhariarroad@gmail.co 

 

E-PROCUREMENT(INVITATION FOR BIDS) 

 

               TENDER CALL NOTICE NO.                  460   / RMC   dated .6.09.2022 

1.The Collector, Nuapada -cum-Chairman, RMC Khariar Road invites percentage rate bids in 

Double cover system (Cover-I: TECHNICAL BID & Cover-II:- PRICE BID) for the work in 

the table  below SL-1 to 30 from the eligible contractors as mentioned  in column no 7 

registered with the state govt /MES/Railway/CPWD for Execution of Civil works .The proof 

of registration from the appropriate authority shall be enclosed along with the Bid. If 

successful, the bidder who has not registered under state govt has to register under the 

appropriate registering authority of the state Government of Odisha in appropriate class of 

eligibility before award of the work. 

 
 2.The Bidders May submitted bids for the Following Works 

Sl 

No 
Name of the Work 

Value of the 

work 

Concerned 

TIA  

EMD @ 

1% Rs 
Cost of Bid 

Document 

Class 

of 

Bidder 

Period of 

Completion 

1 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet cover 

shed at  Nuapada 3676610.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 36766.00 6000.00 C&B 

3 calendar 

month 

2 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet Cover 

shed at  Darlimunda 1167340.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 11673.00 6000.00 D &C 

3 calendar 

month 

3 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet Cover 

shed at  Sahipala 1167340.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 11673.00 6000.00 D &C 

3 calendar 

month 

4 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet Cover 

shed at  Kodomeri 1167340 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 11673.00 6000.00 D &C 

3 calendar 

month 

5 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet Cover 

shed at  Kuliabandha 2221020.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 22210.00 6000.00 C&B 

3 calendar 

month 

6 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet Cover 

shed at  Bishora 1167340.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 11673.00 6000.00 D &C 

3 calendar 

month 

7 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet Cover 

shed at  Biromal 1167340.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 11673.00 6000.00 D &C 

3 calendar 

month 

8 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet Cover 

shed at  Belthukri 36766100.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 36766.00 6000.00 C&B 

3 calendar 

month 

9 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet Cover 

shed at  Budhipali 2221020.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 22210.00 6000.00 C&B 

3 calendar 

month 



10 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet Cover 

shed at  Bhainsatal 1167340.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 

 

 

11673.00 6000.00 D &C 

3 calendar 

month 

11 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet Cover 

shed at  Baloda 1167340.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 

 

 

11673.00 6000.00 D &C 

3 calendar 

month 

12 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet at  

Dumerpani 2221020.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 22210.00 6000.00 C&B 

3 calendar 

month 

13 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet Cover 

shed at  Dharambandha 2221020.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 22210.00 6000.00 C&B 

3 calendar 

month 

14 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet at  

Chulabhat 1167340.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 11673.00 6000.00 D &C 

3 calendar 

month 

15 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet Cover 

shed at  Sarabong 3676610.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 36766.00 6000.00 C&B 

3 calendar 

month 

16 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet at  

Mohardhi 2221020.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 22210.00 6000.00 C&B 

3 calendar 

month 

17 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet Cover 

shed at  Komna 1377270.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 13773.50 6000.00 D &C 

3 calendar 

month 

18 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet at  

Udhyanbandh 2221020.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 22210.00 6000.00 C&B 

3 calendar 

month 

19 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet Cover 

shed at  Sialati 1167340.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 11673.00 6000.00 D &C 

3 calendar 

month 

20 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet at  

Bhella 3676610.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 36766.00 6000.00 C&B 

3 calendar 

month 

21 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet Cover 

shed at  Dhuajhar 1167340.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 11673.00 6000.00 D &C 

3 calendar 

month 

22 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet Cover 

shed at  Tukla 3676610.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 36766.00 6000.00 C&B 

3 calendar 

month 

23 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet at  

Litisargi 1167340.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 

 

 

11673.00 6000.00 D &C 

3 calendar 

month 

24 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet Cover 

shed at  Kanpur larka 1167340.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 

 

 

11673.00 6000.00 D &C 

3 calendar 

month 

25 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet Cover 

shed at  Karlakot 1167340.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 

 

 

11673.00 6000.00 D &C 

3 calendar 

month 

26 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet Cover 

shed at  Karangamal 3676610.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 36766.00 6000.00 C&B 

3 calendar 

month 

27 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet Cover 

shed at  Bargon 1167340.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 

 

 

11673.00 6000.00 D &C 

3 calendar 

month 

28 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet Cover 

shed at  Gambhariguda 1167340.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 

 

 

11673.00 6000.00 D &C 

3 calendar 

month 



29 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet Cover 

shed at  Sinapali 3676610.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 36766.00 6000.00 C&B 

3 calendar 

month 

30 

 Construction of Pindhi 

with profile sheet Cover 

shed at  Kendumuna 1167340.00 

Collector & 

DM 

Nuapada 11673.00 6000.00 D &C 

3 calendar 

month 

 

TERM & CONDITIONS 

3.Bid documents consisting of Plans, specification the schedule of quantities and the set of 

terms and condition of Contract an all-other detail can be seen from DTCN available at Govt 

Web site www.tendersodisha.gov.in. 

 

4. The tender paper cost and EMD/BID Security of the amount specified for the work. The 

bidder shall make electronic payment using his /her internet Banking enabled account with 

designated bank of their aggregator bank such as SBI/ICICI/HDFC or bidder having account 

in other bank can make payment using NEFT/RTGS facilities of designated banks. Bidders 

desirous to hire machineries or equipment’s from outside the state or owned but deployed 

outside the state are required to furnish 2% of the amount to put tender as Bid security. 

 

5.The Bid Documents will be available in the web sites www.tendersodisha.gov.in. from 10AM 

to 07.09.2022 to 16.09.2022 5.30PM for online bidding. 

 

6. The Bidder must possess compatible digital signature Certificate (DSC) of Class (II) or Class 

(III) 

7. Bids Shall be received only online on or before 16.09.2022 up to 5.30 pm. 

 

8. Bids received on line shall be opened at 11 AM on 17.09.2022 in the office of the RMC 

Khariarroad for Komna and Nuapada Block and dt.19.09.2022 at 11 AM for Khariar, Boden 

and Sinapali in the office of the undersigned. 

 

9. The Original affidavit regarding authentication of the documents an all other documents in 

original shall b furnished before TEC at the time of opening of tender verification. 

 

10. the cost of bid documents as mentioned in column 6. The bidder shall make electronic 

payment using his/her internet banking enabled account with designated bank or their 

aggregator banks Such as SBI/ICICI/HDFC or the bidder having account in other bank can 

make payment using NEFT/RTGS facilities of designated bank. 

 

11. The Engineer Contractor Willing to avail the Exemption of EMD will submit scan copy of 

the affidavit to avail the exemption along with bid documents and original affidavit will be 

submitted before opening the technical/ financial bid. Affidavit should contain how many times 

such facilities have been availed by him prior to this during the current financial year. 

Otherwise, they will not be entitled to avail such Facilities. 

 

12. The SC/ST Contractors willing to avail the facilities as fixed by govt. will submit an 

affidavit for the same along with tender document. Otherwise, they will not be entitled to avail 

such facilities claim at the time of the opening of tender or later will not be entertained. 

 

13.Special clauses If the rate quoted by the bidder is less than the estimate cost put to tender 

then the successful bidder shall have to furnish the exact amount of differential cost i.e. 



estimated cost put to tender minus the quoted amount as additional performance security within 

five days of opening tender in shape of demand draft/ Fixed deposit receipt/NSC/KVP drawn 

in any nationalized bank in favor of the secretary, RMC, Kharia road. 

 

14. The authority will not be responsible for any technical snag or network failure during online 

bidding. 

 

15. Other details can be seen in the bidding documents. 

 

16. The authority reserve the right to cancel any or all bids without assigning any reason. 

. 

         Sd/- 

                                                                                     Collector & District Magistrate, Nuapada 

                                                                                         Cum-Chairman, RMC Khariar Road 

Memo No-   462                    Dated.6.09.2022 

 

Copy in duplicate along with soft copy forwarded to the General Manager/ Executive Engineer 

OSAM Board Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action. 

 

 

         Sd/- 

                                                                                    Collector & District Magistrate, Nuapada 

                                                                                        Cum-Chairman, RMC Khariar Road 

Memo No-       463                Dated.6.09.2022 

 

Copy Submitted to the Chief manager (Technical) State e-procurement cell, Odisha, 

Bhubneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action. 

 

 

 

               Sd/- 

                                                                                    Collector & District Magistrate, Nuapada 

                                                                                         Cum-Chairman, RMC Khariar Road 

 

Memo No-     464                  Dated.6.09.2022 

 

Copy to notice Board/Tender file of RMC Khariar Road for information and wide circulation. 

Copy to DIO nic Nuapada for information and request upload in he district portal. 

Copy  to the  all Block Development officers Nuapada District/ Thasildars, Nuapada Districts   

Executive Engineer RD Division Nuapada/ Executive Engineer MI Division Nuapada/ 

Assistant Executive Engineer R&B Subdivision Nuapada / Assistant Executive Engineer 

RWSS Nuapada/ SDM and Sub-collector wit request to kindly publish this notice in their office 

notice board for wide publicity . 

 

 

               Sd/- 

                                                                                    Collector & District Magistrate, Nuapada 

                                                                                         Cum-Chairman, RMC Khariar Road 
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